1
®
HS-117RH
FN4560.7Data Sheet October 2003
Radiation Hardened
Adjustable Positive Voltage Regulator
The Radiation Hardened HS-117RH is an adjustable
positive voltage linear regulator capable of operating with

2
1
Ordering Information
ORDERING
NUMBER
INTERNAL
MKT. NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC)
5962F9954701VUC HS2-117RH-Q -55 to 125
5962F9954701QUC HS2-117RH-8 -55 to 125
5962F9954701VXC HS9S-117RH-Q -55 to 125
5962F9954701QXC HS9S-117RH-8 -55 to 125
5962F9954701VYC HSYE-117RH-Q -55 to 125
5962F9954701QYC HSYE-117RH-8 -55 to 125
HS2-117RH/Proto HS2-117RH/Proto -55 to 125
HS9S-117RH/Proto HS9S-117RH/Proto -55 to 125
HSYE-117RH/Proto HSYE-117RH/Proto -55 to 125
1 - ADJUST

Related
Devices
Ordering Information
Part No.
Design-
In
Status Temp. Package MSL SMD
Price
US $
HS0-117RH-Q
Active Mil Die (Military
Visual)
N/A - Contact
Us
HS2-117RH-8
Active Ind 3 Ld Can N/A 5962F9954701QUC Contact
Us
HS2-117RH-Q
Active Mil 3 Ld Can N/A 5962F9954701VUC Contact
Us
HS9S-117RH-8 Active Mil 3 Ld Can N/A 5962F9954701QXC Contact
Us
HS9S-117RH-
Q
Active Mil 3 Ld Can N/A 5962F9954701VXC Contact
Us
HSYE-117RH-8 Active Mil 3 Ld LCC N/A 5962F9954701QYC Contact
Us
HSYE-117RH-
Q
Active Mil 3 Ld LCC N/A 5962F9954701VYC Contact
Us
The price listed is the manufacturer's suggested retail price for quantities between 100 and
999 units. However, prices in today's market are fluid and may change without notice.
MSL = Moisture Sensitivity Level - per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020